Table for Figure 115 – Left Side
	
	Water Content (%)
	Total Unit Weight (pcf)
	Void
Ratio
	Saturation (%)
	Height 
(in)
	Diameter (in)
	Specific Gravity
	Liquid Limit
(%)
	Plastic Index
(%)

	Initial
	38.8
	114.5
	1.079
	98.8
	1.00
	2.416
	(assumed)
2.75
	–
	–

	Final
	31.9
	122.5
	0.848
	103.4
	0.889
	
	
	
	


Table for Figure 115 – Right Side

	
	Water Content (%)
	Total Unit Weight (pcf)
	Void
Ratio
	Saturation (%)
	Height 
(in)
	Diameter (in)
	Specific Gravity
	Liquid Limit
(%)
	Plastic Index
(%)

	Initial
	39.2
	114.8
	1.081
	99.7
	1.00
	2.416
	(assumed)
2.75
	–
	–

	Final
	32.1
	122
	0.857
	102.9
	0.892
	
	
	
	


Table for Figure 116

	
	Water Content (%)
	Total Unit Weight (pcf)
	Void
Ratio
	Saturation (%)
	Height 
(in)
	Diameter (in)
	Specific Gravity
	Liquid Limit
(%)
	Plastic Index
(%)

	Initial
	39.2
	114.8
	1.081
	99.7
	1.00
	2.416
	(assumed)
2.75
	–
	–

	Final
	32.1
	122
	0.857
	102.9
	0.892
	
	
	
	


Table for Figure 117 – Left Side
	Depth (ft)
	Initial Moisture Content
(%)
	Initial Total Unit Weight (pcf)
	('vo
(ksf)
	('p
(ksf)
	RRUnload-Reload
	RRInitial Load

	
	
	
	
	
	1st Cycle
	2nd Cycle
	

	88
	38.8
	114.5
	6.22
	14.00
	0.034
	0.033
	0.043


Table for Figure 117 – Right Side
	Depth (ft)
	Initial Moisture Content
(%)
	Initial Total Unit Weight (pcf)
	('vo
(ksf)
	('p
(ksf)
	RRUnload-Reload
	RRInitial Load

	
	
	
	
	
	1st Cycle
	2nd Cycle
	

	125
	39.2
	114.8
	8.19
	15.50
	0.036
	0.039
	0.040


Table for Figure 130

	Statistical Results

	
	Loop Alignment
	LPA Alignment
	Both Alignments

	Symbol
	
	
	

	Sample Size, N
	8
	10
	18

	Mean, ( (ksf)
	6.1
	6.7
	6.5

	Standard Deviation,
( (ksf)
	3.8
	3.1
	3.4


Table for Figure 135
	Symbol
	('vc
(psf)
	su
(psf)
	('
(°)
	(a
(%)

	
	2,880
	9,740
	35.1
	10.0

	
	2,860
	3,908
	27.2
	8.9

	
	4,220
	6,521
	25.8
	10.0

	
	5,810
	20,091
	28.7
	10.0

	
	5,850
	8,983
	31.8
	9.5

	
	7,280
	6,578
	23.0
	9.5

	
	7,790
	6,613
	23.3
	10.0

	
	9,720
	11,633
	23.8
	10.0


Table for Figure 136

	Symbol
	('vc
(psf)
	su
(psf)
	('
(°)
	(a
(%)

	
	5,899
	9,740
	35.1
	10.0

	
	5,858
	3,908
	27.2
	8.9

	
	8,644
	6,521
	25.8
	10.0

	
	11,901
	20,091
	28.7
	10.0

	
	11,983
	8,983
	31.8
	9.5

	
	14,912
	6,578
	23.0
	9.5

	
	15,956
	6,613
	23.3
	10.0

	
	19,909
	11,633
	23.8
	10.0


Table for Figure 137

	Symbol
	('vc
(ksf)
	su
(ksf)
	su /('vc

	
	28.1
	12.58
	0.448

	
	17.6
	8.42
	0.478

	
	24.4
	6.54
	0.268

	
	22.0
	9.56
	0.435

	
	13.2
	5.47
	0.414


Table for Figure 154
	Symbol
	Settlement Plate ID

	
	SP1-1

	
	SP1-2

	
	SP1-3

	
	SP1-4

	
	SP1-5


Table for Figure 155
	Symbol
	Piezometer ID and Elevation (NAVD88 Datum)
	Soil Unit

	
	TS3-P2-1A (-8.1 ft)
	Bay Mud

	
	TS3-P2-2A (-15.1 ft)
	

	
	TS3-P2-3 (-22.1 ft)
	

	
	TS3-P2-4 (-30.1 ft)
	

	
	TS3-P2-5 (-37.1 ft)
	

	
	TS3-P2-6 (-45.1 ft)
	Alluvium

	
	TS3-P2-7 (-55.1 ft)
	

	
	TS3-P2-8 (-65.1 ft)
	


Table for Figure 156
	Symbol
	Settlement Plate ID

	
	SP1-1

	
	SP1-2

	
	SP1-3

	
	SP1-4

	
	SP1-5


Table for Figure 157
	Symbol
	Settlement Plate ID

	
	SP2-1

	
	SP2-2

	
	SP2-3


Table for Figure 158
	Symbol
	Settlement Plate ID

	
	SP5-1


Table for Figure 159
	Symbol
	Construction
Stage and Date
	Fill Thickness

	
	Baseline (01/10/05)
	0 ft

	
	Stage I (01/18/05)
	2 ft

	
	Stage II (01/21/05)
	4 ft

	
	Stage IV (02/09/05)
	8.2 ft

	
	Stage VI (02/15/05)
	12.4 ft

	
	Stage VII (02/28/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	1 month reading (03/28/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	2 months reading (04/25/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	3 months reading (05/23/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	4 months reading (06/20/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	5 months reading (07/25/05)
	14.6 ft

	
	6 months reading (08/18/05)
	14.6 ft


Table for Figure 160
	Symbol
	Piezometer ID and Elevation (NAVD88 Datum)

	
	TS6-P5-1 (-9.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-2 (-14.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-3 (-18.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-4 (-24.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-5 (-30.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-6 (-36.3 ft)

	
	TS6-P5-7 (-41.8 ft)


Table for Figure 170
	Symbol
	Stage and Date

	
	Stage II (01/21/05)

	
	Stage IV (02/03/05)

	
	Stage VI (02/15/05)

	
	Stage VII (03/02/05)

	
	1 month reading (03/28/05)

	
	2 months reading (04/25/05)

	
	3 months reading (05/23/05)

	
	4 months reading (06/20/05)

	
	5 months reading (07/25/05)

	
	6 months reading (08/18/05)








